

MINUTES OF THE PRE-BID MEETING REGARDING THE TENDER FOR MEDICAL GAS FOR THE PERIOD 1/10/2010 TO 30/9/2012 HELD ON 16/9/2010 AT THE CHAMBER OF D.D.H.S. (E&S), WEST BENGAL.

1) A) Table No. 6 the filling of the cylinder as proposed by them

EXISTING				TO BE PROPOSED
	CAT NO.	Medical Gas	Volume of Gas (Cu. Metre)	Volume of Gas (Cu. Metre)
1)	3704-AN	Oxygen I.P.	0.75	0.71
2)	3705-AN	Oxygen I.P.	1.53	1.40
3)	3707-AN	Nitrous Oxide I.P.	3.3	1.74
4)	3708-AN	Nitrous Oxide I.P.	31.0	17.1

B) Table No. 6 the filling of the cylinder as proposed by them

EXISTING				TO BE PROPOSED
	CAT NO.	Medical Gas	Minimum Wt. Of Gas (Kg)	Minimum Wt. Of Gas (Kg)
3)	3707-AN	Nitrous Oxide I.P.	6 Kg.	3.3 Kg.
4)	3708-AN	Nitrous Oxide I.P.	56 Kg.	31 Kg.
5)		Carbon Di Oxide	2.3 Kg.	2 Kg.

- 2) The Xerox copy of the affidavit to be produced and the original copy to be taken from earlier tender.
- 3) The correction to be done: Annexure –“B” regarding addressing of the tender. The tender should be addressed to the Dy. Director of Health Services, West –Bengal. on behalf of “The Governor of West Bengal” instead of Chairman of Central Selection Committee.

- 4) Transportation charge should be @ per cylinder instead of that of 'Volume'.**
- 5) Explosive certificate is required from all hospital & D.R.S for facilitating of cylinder testing.**
- 6) In the terms and condition the period of the tender to be noted as on 1/10/2010 to 30/9/2012.**
- 7) L-1 firm may be selected on the basis of the firm quoting the lowest rate for supply of Oxygen. The said firm may be asked to match the L-1 rate for Nitrous Oxide and Carbondioxide quoted for that particular zone. If the firm refuses, then the same offer shall be made to the firm quoting the L-2 rate of Oxygen.**
- 8) The suppliers proposed for change of last date of submission of the tender should be on 23/9/2010 instead of 21/09/10.**

**Government of West Bengal
Directorate of Health Services
Central Medical Stores
141, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata-14.**

Memo No. HST/4T-19-08/

Date: - 20.9.2010

NOTICE

With reference to the notice vide memo no. Memo No. HST/4T-19-08/1435 dt. 3.9.2010 published on leading Newspapers bearing I.C.A. NO. 3745(3)/2010 regarding Sealed Tender for supply of different types of Cylinders of Medical Gases for the Health Institutions for the period from 01.10.2010 to 30.9.2012. The date of submission for the tender is hereby extended up-to 23.9.2010 before 3=00 P.M. instead of 21.9.2010 and the tender will be opened on 23.9.2010 at 4=00 P.M. instead of 21.9.2010. Other information will be remaining the same.

**Dy. Director of Health Services (E&S),
West Bengal.**

Memo No. HST/4T-19-08/

Date: - 20.9.2010

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1) The D.H.S., W.B. Swasthya Bhaban, Kolkata-
- 2) The D.M.E., W.B. & Chairman, T.S.C., Swasthya Bhaban, Kolkata-
- 3) The Jt. Secretary (TDE), Deptt. of Health & F.W., Swasthya Bhaban, Kolkata-
- 4) The Asstt.Secretary, (TDE), Deptt. of Health & F.W., Swasthya Bhaban, Kolkata-
- 5) The Addl Director of Health Services (A.A. & V), W.B., Swasthya Bhaban, Kolkata-
- 6) The Dy. Director (Accounts), C.M.S.
- 7) P.A. to Principal Secretary, Deptt. of Health & F.W., Govt. of West Bengal.
- 8) The I/c, Stationary Section.
- 9) Cashier, C.M.S.
- 10) NOTICE BORAD, C.M.S.

**Dy. Director of Health Services (E&S),
West Bengal.**

**Government of West Bengal
Directorate of Health Services
Central Medical Stores
141, A.J.C.Bose Road, Kolkata-14.**

Memo No. HST/4T-19-08/

Date: - 22.9.2010

NOTICE

This is informed to the representatives of all vendors participating the tender for Medical Gases that the following amendments are incorporated in the terms and conditions of the tender published in the Newspapers vide this office notification no. HST/4T-19-08/1435 Date: - 6/9/2010 and vide I.C.A. NO. 3745(3).

**Dy. Director of Health Services (E&S),
West Bengal.**

Memo No. HST/4T-19-08/

Date: - 22.9.2010

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1) Mr. Anirudha Mukherjee, Jt. Secretary, (SB), Swasthya Bhawan, Saltlake, Kolkata-**
- 2) Mr. Sourav Ghosh, I/T, Specialist, PCS, Swasthya Bhawan, Saltlake, Kolkata-**

**Dy. Director of Health Services (E&S),
West Bengal.**

Contd. ..2.